

EXTRAORDINARY

OFFICIAL GAZETTE THE BAHAMAS

PUBLISHED BY AUTHORITY

NASSAU

11th October, 2019

INTERNATIONAL TAX COOPERATION (AMENDMENT TO SCHEDULE) (THE KINGDOM OF NORWAY) ORDER, 2019

Arrangement of Paragraphs

	9	
Paragraph		
1.	Citation and commencement	2
2.	Amends Schedule to No. 18 of 2010	2

MINISTRY OF FINANCE

S.I. No. 67 of 2019

INTERNATIONAL TAX COOPERATION ACT, 2010 (NO. 18 OF 2010)

INTERNATIONAL TAX COOPERATION (AMENDMENT TO SCHEDULE) (THE KINGDOM OF NORWAY) ORDER, 2019

The Minister in exercise of the powers conferred by section 13(2) of the International Tax Cooperation Act, 2010 (*No. 18 of 2010*), makes the following Order –

1. Citation and commencement.

- (1) This Order may be cited as the International Tax Cooperation (Amendment to Schedule) (The Kingdom of Norway) Order, 2019.
- (2) This Order shall be deemed to have come into force on the 20th day of March, 2018.

2. Amends Schedule to No. 18 of 2010.

The Schedule to the International Tax Cooperation Act, 2010 (*No. 18 cf 2010*), is amended by the insertion, immediately after the words "Agreement between The Kingdom of Norway and the Commonwealth of The Bahamas Concerning Information on Tax Matters – 10 March, 2010", of the words "and the Protocol amending the Agreement between The Kingdom of Norway and the Commonwealth of The Bahamas Concerning Information on Tax Matters – 19 March, 2018".

Made this 10th day of October, 2019.

Signed
KEVIN PETER TURNQUEST
Minister of Finance